Résultats — MTBO Series LD

2019-08-25

D10

1. Anaelle REICH

2. Adéle AUNEAU

3. Léonie ECHILLEY
4. Jeanne BADOR

D12

1.  Marie Emilie CUNY
2. Laura MARTIN

3. Mathilde BLOT

4. Lola MOULIERE

D21C
1. Noemi OHME
Anne Laure ECHILLEY

D40C
1. Camille MOULIERE
2. Blandine LECLERE

D70
Nelly DEVILLE
Christiane VOGT
Gisele ABISSE

1.

2.

3.

H10

1. Ulysse REICH
2. Naoki AUNEAU
3. Antoine CUNY
4. Jules ECHILLEY
5. Ewen VIOT
H14
1
2
3
4
5

Hugo PISZCZOROWICZ

Jocelin LAURET
Nicolas LECLERC
Titouan PETITNICOLAS
Théo LEPRETRE
Matheo DETOUILLON

H21E
Samson DERIAZ
Simon Brandli
Beat Schaffner
Florian PINSARD
Adrian Jaggi
Loic LONCHAMPT
Nicolas PINSARD
Paul DEBRAY
9. Benoit PECQUENARD
10. Arnaud ECHILLEY
11. Celian STEINER
12. Olivier THUAUDET
Jeremi POURRE

N RWN =

(4/4)
COColmar
COBuhl.Florival
V.H.S.O.

VO

(4/4)

LO Sanchey
SCAPA NANCY
LO Sanchey
VO

(2/2)
OLA TSV Deggendorf
V.H.S.O.

(2/2)
VO
O'ZONE 88

(3/3)

SCAPA NANCY
SCBarr

BALISE 25

(5/5)
COColmar
COBuhl.Florival
LO Sanchey
V.H.S.0.

LO Sanchey

(6/6)

TOM MEAUX

AS SAMOIS

LO Sanchey

LO Sanchey
ASCO ORLEANS
BALISE 25

(13/13)
ADOChenbve
Team Switzerland
Thémus Team
AS SAMOIS
Team Switzerland
BALISE 25

BOL D'AIR
BALISE 25
VIK'AZIM
V.H.S.0O.

HVO

OPA

BALISE 25

MeOS 2019-08-25 22:16:24, D10, (1/6)

Temps Apres
22:54

23:25  +0:31
33:29 +10:35
51:16  +28:22
Temps Aprés
39:51

44:05 +4:14
58:08 +18:17
1:08:28 +28:37
Temps Aprés
1:10:56

PM

Temps Apres
53:48

2:17:55 +84:07
Temps Apres
36:14

1:21:23 +45:09
1:29:54 +53:40

Temps Apres
22:32

25:58 +3:26
26:58 +4:26
29:14 +6:42
33:20 +10:48

Temps Aprés
37:09

40:07 +2:58
44:43 +7:34
54:48 +17:39
1:03:58 +26:49
Non part:

Temps Aprés
1:42:14

1:42:38 +0:24
1:45:05 +2:51
1:45:30 +3:16
1:52:47 +10:33
1:57:37 +15:23
2:06:57 +24:43
2:11:41 +29:27
2:20:13 +37:59
2:24:24 +42:10
2:45:36 +63:22
2:53:11 +70:57
Non part:

Temps perdu
00:40
00:44
03:14
17:53

Temps perdu
04:35
03:09
18:31
20:35

Temps perdu
00:00

Temps perdu
08:34
39:42

Temps perdu
00:00
16:29
25:15

Temps perdu
00:44
03:49
04:00
02:13
04:47

Temps perdu
00:22
01:19
02:17
02:18
11:47

Temps perdu
01:23
01:16
00:00
06:28
04:33
03:31
03:06
08:17
07:16
07:25
07:29
21:55



H40C

1. Bruno CUNIN

2. Ulrich PECHSTEIN
3. Frédéric TINANT

4. Matthieu BRUN

Pascal ASMUSSEN

Open Jaune

1.
2.

Jeremy Bellavista
MAILLARD Grégory
Milion Vincent

Open Vert

1.
2.
3.

H12
1.
2.

w]
hd
=N
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Nook,wd~0O

Maggali DENOUAL
NOVO Margarida
Nathalie DANDEL

Quentin AUNEAU
Paul ENGELS JEHANNE

Alyssia WYMER

Jade BOUSSIER
Agathe TISSANDIER
Gaia LAUVERGNE
Juliette GILI

Meline BARTHELEMY
LOUISE MOULIERE

Timothy BLOT

Noah TRISTAN HOFFMANN
Armel BERTHAUD
Arthur MOURGUES
Logan LABARBE
Maxence DENOUAL
Thomas BLARASIN
Hannes HNILICA
Mathieu VAYSSAT
Paul MOUGEOLLE
Nathanael VIOT
Noa LAUVERGNE
Titouan PAULY

Jana HNILICA

Manon DESBORDES
Lena SCHNETZ
Margaux LECLERC
llona MAILLARD

Lou COLLE

Manon TISSANDIER
Kaja HEGI

Lilou GRANDIN MARTIN

D20A

1.

Claire LABROCHE

(5/5)
COMulhouse
SCAPA NANCY
SCBarr

CS PERTUIS
RAMBO

(3/3)

Non licencié
Non licencié
Non licencié

(3/3)
NOYON CO
Non licencié
RO'Paris

(2/2)
COBuhl.Florival
LO Sanchey

(717)

BALISE 25
Vallée Ouche OR
COBS
COBuhl.Florival
ORIENTALP

LO Sanchey

VO

(13/13)

LO Sanchey

Danish MTBO Team
OutdoorQ7

OPA

B.R.O.S

NOYON CO

AS SAMOIS

Austria Junior MTBO Team
NOYON CO

LO Sanchey

LO Sanchey
COBuhl.Florival
CMO

(9/9)

Austria Junior MTBO Team
LO Sanchey

Austria Junior MTBO Team
LO Sanchey

OPA

Raidlinks'07

COBS

ol.biel.seeland

OPA

(111
VO

MeOS 2019-08-25 22:16:25, H40C, (2/6)

Temps Apres
1:33:48
1:33:55 +0:07
1:37:17 +3:29
1:59:563 +26:05
Non part;

Temps Aprés
2:01:52
2:18:24 +16:32
Aband.

Temps Aprés
25:58

30:43 +4:45
41:56 +15:58
Temps Aprés
32:45

48:22 +15:37
Temps Apres
36:24

43:06 +6:42
45:18 +8:54
46:02 +9:38
50:40 +14:16

1:08:18 +31:54
1:28:45 +52:21

Temps Aprés
1:01:31

1:07:21 +5:50
1:13:29 +11:58
1:16:46 +15:15
1:17:40 +16:09
1:22:14 +20:43
1:23:25 +21:54
1:34:15 +32:44
1:41:21 +39:50
1:47.:08 +45:37
2:13:51 +72:20
PM

Non part:
Temps Aprés
40:55

44:51 +3:56
46:29 +5:34
47:25 +6:30
53:22  +12:27
56:00 +15:05

1:00:18 +19:23
PM
Non part:

Temps Aprés
1:33:42

Temps perdu
09:14
15:15
10:03
11:22

Temps perdu
11:45
26:55

Temps perdu
00:19
02:19
06:32

Temps perdu
00:35
07:23

Temps perdu
00:00
01:33
04:58
02:25
06:13
10:16
08:15

Temps perdu
00:00
06:57
05:57
04:47
05:08
09:13
09:26
16:14
13:43
12:33
28:27

Temps perdu
01:29
02:46
06:19
01:26
09:20
14:28
05:59

Temps perdu
00:00



H40

Peter Reibert HANSEN

Vincent BOUCHUT

Peter SIMMONDS

Jérémy VUILLEMARD

Philippe GIGNAC

Yann REICH

Alexandre FALQ

Yoann TISSANDIER

9. Christian EGLIN

10. Sébastien LOCHET

11. Tom FREDERICKX

12. UIf UHLEMANN

13. Fabrice LHOMME

14. Patrick IMBODEN

15. Cyril MAIGRE

16. Pascal RIGOLLOT

17. Denis VALENTIN

18. Alexander ROTH

19. J-Pierre GEROMEY

20. Michel EDIAR

21. Cyril LEPRETRE

22. David MOLL
Emmanuel MUESSER
Uwe ROHNER

® N OAWN =

D40

Christine Schaffner
Marianne PAULY
Emmanuelle VALENTIN
An FREDERICKX
Angela IMBODEN
Audrey FAYE

Ursula HAUSERMANN
Helene EDIAR

Elise REICH

Laure COLLE

Audrey TISSANDIER

20NN =
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Jean-Charles LALEVEE
Bjarne HOFFMANN
Killian LOMAS
Thomas BOSSI
Frédéric PINSARD
Laurent GUIBERT
Thomas HNILICA
Patrick JANAND
Frederic VIRY

10. Francis BARBELIN
11. Eddie WYMER

12. Jean-Luc DENOUAL
13. Jean-David LALEVEE
14. Alexis PAULY

15. Georges MAHLER
16. Francois LORANG
17. Olivier DUFRENOQY
18. Joel POIRETTE

©oONOOA~WN T

(24 ] 24)

Danish MTBO Team
OPA

GB MTBO Team
O'ZONE 88

BOL D'AIR
COColmar
Boussole en F.
COBS

BikeO Suisse
B.R.O.S

SLOK

ESV Dresden
ASCO ORLEANS
Thomus Team / OLG Bern
PSNO

V.H.S.O.

PSNO

TGM Budenheim
HVO

COPS 91

ASCO ORLEANS
COColmar
COBuhl.Florival

SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin

11/11)
Thémus Team
CMO

PSNO

SLOK
Thomus Team / OLG Bern
OPA

BikeO Suisse
COPS 91
COColmar
Raidlinks'07
COBS

(37137)
YCONE-Sens
Danish MTBO Team
GB MTBO Team
VELBOSSITY

AS SAMOIS

SAGC CESTAS
Austria Junior MTBO Team
BALISE 25

SCAPA NANCY
SCAPA NANCY
BALISE 25

NOYON CO

Vallée Ouche OR
CMO

SCAPA NANCY
COColmar

SO Luneville

AS SAMOIS

MeOS 2019-08-25 22:16:25, H40, (3/6)

Temps

1:16:51
1:28:30
1:29:37
1:32:53
1:33:23
1:33:51
1:40:07
1:41:36
1:43:01
1:43:28
1:45:45
1:46:08
1:46:37
1:48:18
1:51:03
1:51:52
1:52:52
2:00:09
2:10:19
2:14:32
2:18:31
2:27:55
Aband.

Aprés

+11:39
+12:46
+16:02
+16:32
+17:00
+23:16
+24:45
+26:10
+26:37
+28:54
+29:17
+29:46
+31:27
+34:12
+35:01
+36:01
+43:18
+53:28
+57:41
+61:40
+71:04

Non part;

Temps
56:43
1:08:50
1:12:40
1:29:25
1:31:08
1:33:09
1:33:28
1:37:18
1:48:53
1:51:30
1:55:48

Temps
59:27
1:00:04
1:04:40
1:08:43
1:09:27
1:12:16
1:17:07
1:17:08
1:17:52
1:18:39
1:21:11
1:21:16
1:21:27
1:22:30
1:23:47
1:25:39
1:26:06
1:26:34

Aprés

+12:07
+15:57
+32:42
+34:25
+36:26
+36:45
+40:35
+52:10
+54:47
+59:05

Aprés

+0:37

+5:13

+9:16

+10:00
+12:49
+17:40
+17:41
+18:25
+19:12
+21:44
+21:49
+22:00
+23:03
+24:20
+26:12
+26:39
+27:07

Temps perdu
01:59
04:16
01:04
06:36
05:35
05:59
02:18
02:21
04:05
06:54
06:36
06:19
04:00
13:59
13:42
08:29
20:52
03:41
07:08
05:01
13:37
14:14

Temps perdu
00:42
04:15
05:15
07:48
10:25
10:25
15:03
16:49
14:19
07:00
14:07

Temps perdu
00:00
00:41
02:06
08:07
03:33
03:51
02:55
04:38
13:01
06:02
02:52
10:34
03:05
08:21
10:19
06:56
04:37
18:41



19. Didier BOULANGER
20. Senen CUCALON
21. Franck REINEN

22. Bruno GILI

23. Philippe RAVENEL
24. Gilles VAYSSAT
25. Klaus WERSIN

26. Pascal MARTIN

27. Arnd STOECKEL

28. Jean Luc CLAUDEPIERRE

29. Michael MELCHER

30. J-Michel BETTINGER

31. Andreas VAUPEL

32. Jean-Michel LEDI
Francois LUTHRINGER
Stefan PFISTER
Andy CONN
Stephan BERNHARD
Yann LAHELLEC

D50

1. Charlie SOMERS COCKS
2. Monika BONAFINI

3. Karena HANLEY

4. Sonja HNILICA

5. Isabelle WYMER

6. Meieli SIEBER

7. Christine HO THANH

7. Sylvie MARCHESIN

9. Gaby FINDER

10. Florence BLANC JOUVAN

11. Martine WEISS

12. Heidi BAUMBACH

13. Sandrine LAUVERGNE

14. Isabelle WACK

15. Uta SPEHR

16. Isabelle RAGAZZI

17. Veronique RAVENEL

18. Ulrike CHARDOT

19. Anitha VILAN

20. Evelyne THIEBAUT

21. Myriam BERNARD MOES
Claudie GREVET
Céline VERCAEMERE

H60

1. Robert CHERRY

2. Alain JUNOD

3. Sonnenberg SERGEJ
4. Nick DALLIMORE

5. Bruno LEGRAND

6. Bernd DOHLER

7. Peter MULLER

8.

9. Philippe POGU

10. Christian CACHARD
11. Didier MARCHAL

Chantelle SN

WAKHAN RAIDERS
ASCO ORLEANS
ORIENTALP

COColmar

NOYON CO

TGM Budenheim

SCAPA NANCY

USV Jena

COColmar

Austria Junior MTBO Team
V.H.S.O.

Eisleber RC Mansfelder Land
RAMBO

HVO

BikeO Suisse

GB MTBO Team

OLV Hindelbank

ROC

(23/23)

GB MTBO Team

Thomus Team / OLG Bern
GB MTBO Team

Austria Junior MTBO Team
BALISE 25

BikeO Zuri Oberland
COColmar

CSAG METZ

Austria Junior MTBO Team
ORIENTALP

COColmar

Eisleber RC Mansfelder Land
COBuhl.Florival
COColmar

TUS Karlsruhe-Ruppurr
SO Luneville

COColmar

GO78

VELBOSSITY

CSAG METZ
COBuhl.Florival
COBuhl.Florival

ROC

(36 / 36)

GB MTBO Team

ANCO

Osnabrucker TB

GB MTBO Team

ECHO 73

TUS Karlsruhe-Ruppurr
Petermuellersport.ch

Inacio MARQUES JERRAL HECIub Orientation du Centre

SCAPA NANCY
ASUL SPORTS NAT
BALISE 25

12. Jean-Francois DECHAVANNE ASUL SPORTS NAT

13. Walter RAHM

OLG Pfaffikon

MeOS 2019-08-25 22:16:26, H50, (4/6)

1:28:21 +28:54
1:28:27 +29:00
1:29:11 +29:44
1:30:17 +30:50
1:34:47 +35:20
1:38:58 +39:31
1:39:09 +39:42
1:48:42 +49:15
1:52:45 +53:18
2:00:41 +61:14
2:00:54 +61:27
2:06:22 +66:55
2:08:08 +68:41
2:28:57 +89:30
Aband.

Aband.

Non part;

Non part:

Non part;
Temps Apres
47:06

47:39  +0:33
53:21  +6:15
54:45 +7:39
56:47 +9:41
56:57 +9:51
59:35 +12:29
59:35 +12:29

1:00:31 +13:25
1:00:40 +13:34
1:01:05 +13:59
1:05:50 +18:44
1:06:47 +19:41
1:09:34 +22:28
1:09:36 +22:30
1:21:22 +34:16
1:22:18 +35:12
1:23:38 +36:32
1:36:20 +49:14
1:51:22 +64:16
1:52:15 +65:09
Aband.

Non part:

Temps Aprés
56:08

59:32 +3:24
59:33 +3:25
59:43 +3:35
1:00:58 +4:50
1:01:29 +5:21
1:04:20 +8:12
1:07:27 +11:19
1:09:10 +13:02
1:11:24 +15:16
1:11:37 +15:29
1:11:57 +15:49
1:12:24 +16:16

06:56
05:45
06:25
08:07
15:13
09:38
12:12
19:19
16:02
11:20
14:16
38:14
27:17
10:55

Temps perdu
00:48
00:50
03:22
03:36
03:35
04:26
04:03
04:25
04:21
12:20
04:16
04:23
04:17
09:01
09:06
03:33
07:35
09:14
12:01
23:58
31:36

Temps perdu
00:00
02:27
02:38
00:00
03:40
01:56
06:00
04:18
04:41
01:42
05:17
03:26
11:10



14. Franck GARCIN

15. Michel STRIBEAU

16. J-Marc MEYER

17. Kevin PICKERING

18. Keith DAWSON

19. Paul TIMMERMANS

20. Martin STETTLER

21. Norman JONES

22. Jacques CORDIER

23. Jim SUTHERLAND

24. Jens OHME

25. Marco BONAFINI

26. J-Pierre VIRY

27. Christian REUT

28. Jean-pol HOULMONT

29. Andre HERMET

30. Yves BOEHM

31. Marc AMMERICH

32. Gilles BAGUEREY

33. Guy FISCHER
Antonio ROSA
Maurice AUBRY
Steffen BREITWIESER

D60

1. Tove ANDERSEN

2. Dany BONNORONT
3. Beatrice ZURCHER
4. Nancy ESNAULT

5. Eva KOENIG

6. Christine BONNET

7. Bea RAHM

8. Caroline DALLIMORE

Corinne MEYER
Olga SONNENBERG

~
o

Guy TAILLANDIER
Jean-Paul DARTHIAIL
Jes STEEN

John RASMUSSEN
Hans BAUMANN
Bernard VANNIER
Michel CHARIAU
Alain RUAUD

Claude VOGT

©OeN>O AWM=~ T

Christian STRANDGAARD

Jacques ABISSE
H20E

Silas Hotz

Roméo DERIAZ

Albin DEMARET-JOLY
Kylian WYMER

Thomas STEINTHAL
Jason BEDRY

Noah Rieder

Clément SCHORTANNER

©X N> RA N =

BOL D'AIR
RAMBO
COColmar

GB MTBO Team
GB MTBO Team

Cercle d'Orientation du Hainaut

BikeO Suisse

MeOS 2019-08-25 22:16:26, H60, (5/6)

1:14:04
1:16:37
1:16:50
1:17:59
1:20:20
1:26:11
1:26:30

Clube de Orientacao e Aventura do Litoral Alente1:29:22

CSAG METZ
Orienteering Hutt Valley
OLA TSV Deggendorf
Thomus Team / OLG Bern
SCAPA NANCY

AS SAMOIS

CO Liege

AS SAMOIS
COBuhl.Florival

RO'Paris

COColmar
COBuhl.Florival

CN Alvito

SCAPA NANCY

SV Wissenschaft Quedlinburg

(10/10)

OK OEST Birkerode
BOL D'AIR
ANCO

SCAPA NANCY
LSG Weiher
SCAPA NANCY
OLG Pfaffikon
GB MTBO Team
COColmar
Osnabrucker TB

(11/11)

OSCM

SAGC CESTAS
OK OEST Birkerode
Silkeborg OK
Bike-O NWS
USM/CO

AS SAMOIS
BALISE 25
SCBarr
Sollerod OK
BALISE 25

(12112)

Mikkel Brunstedt NORGAARD Danish MTBO Team

Team Switzerland
ADOChenbve
Raidlinks'07
BALISE 25

Danish MTBO Team
TOM MEAUX

Team Switzerland
RAMBO

1:30:32
1:32:00
1:38:44
1:39:47
1:39:49
1:40:29
1:42:04
1:44:45
1:46:47
2:01:56
2:11:28
2:18:19
Aband.

+17:56
+20:29
+20:42
+21:51
+24:12
+30:03
+30:22
+33:14
+34:24
+35:52
+42:36
+43:39
+43:41
+44:21
+45:56
+48:37
+50:39
+65:48
+75:20
+82:11

Non part;
Non part:

Temps
43:59
54:13
57:27
1:01:01
1:07:03
1:09:17
1:13:42
1:23:49

Aprés

+10:14
+13:28
+17:02
+23:04
+25:18
+29:43
+39:50

Non part;
Non part;

Temps
50:37
1:05:12
1:05:57
1:11:30
1:12:16
1:12:54
1:22:27
1:25:02
1:36:48

Aprés

+14:35
+15:20
+20:53
+21:39
+22:17
+31:50
+34:25
+46:11

Non part:
Non part;

Temps

1:35:21
1:36:17
1:36:28
1:36:37
1:36:40
1:38:48
1:39:41
1:41:39
1:45:57

Aprés

+0:56
+1:07
+1:16
+1:19
+3:27
+4:20
+6:18
+10:36

11:34
05:57
03:33
04:54
09:19
10:12
11:59
16:49
19:36
12:27
05:48
11:04
20:54
09:08
19:44
16:44
06:17
03:12
25:22
15:11

Temps perdu
02:25
08:19
06:42
04:30
11:58
01:21
07:50
17:16

Temps perdu
00:35
06:40
04:20
05:43
07:50
08:24
05:29
21:35
06:01

Temps perdu
00:00
04:59
02:44
03:23
00:00
06:07
03:56
07:09
09:53



10. Théo PISZCZOROWICZ
Nicolas DELAIRE
Clément COULON

D20E

Nikoline SPLITDORFF
Annika HENRIKSEN
Birka O NIELSEN

Lea HNILICA

Marine DENOUAL
Lilou PAULY

Lucie RUDKIEWICZ
Alexandrine SIPOS

. Sara LYKKE BRINCH
0. Christine Reibert HANSEN
1. Lena HOFER

20NN =

D21E

1. Constance DEVILLERS
2. Maja Rothweiler

3. Ursina JAEGGI

4. Mirjam Hellmaller

H21C
1. Balazs DUHI
2. Nicolas BOUSSAC

H21A

Mickael MENI
Camille ANDRE
Arthur DELAPORTE
David COCTEAU
Mathieu MARTINEZ
Hugo JAEGLER
Thomas LAURENT
Clément HERY

® N O~ WN =

D21A
1. Juliette PECQUEUR
2. Vanessa COCTEAU

Léa VERCELLOTTI
Open Bleu
1. Brigitte BOULANGER
Boutry Luc

Jacquot Victor
Vuillemin Baptiste

TOM MEAUX
BALISE 25
O'BUGEY

(11/11)

Danish MTBO Team
Danish MTBO Team
Danish MTBO Team
Austria Junior MTBO Team
NOYON CO

CMO

BALISE 25

AS SAMOIS

Danish MTBO Team
Danish MTBO Team
ol norska

(4/4)

BALISE 25

Team Switzerland
BikeO Suisse
Team Switzerland

(2/2)
Luxembourg Orienteering Club
ASCO ORLEANS

(8/8)
NOYON CO
ASO Sillery
ASO Sillery
BALISE 25
RO'Paris
COPS 91
RO'Paris
ASO Sillery

(3/3)

ASO Sillery
BALISE 25
oTB

(4/4)

Non licencié
Non licencié
Non licencié
Non licencié

MeOS 2019-08-25 22:16:27, H20E, (6/6)

2:04:22 +29:01 10:55
PM
Aband.

Temps Aprés Temps perdu
1:05:23 02:31
1:12:43 +7:20 01:40
1:13:21 +7:58 03:18
1:17:51 +12:28 01:12
1:21:59 +16:36 12:15
1:24:47 +19:24 09:05
1:24:59 +19:36 10:58
1:26:33 +21:10 05:56
1:40:50 +35:27 10:13
1:41:10 +35:47 18:31
1:53:36 +48:13 15:41

Temps Aprés Temps perdu
1:47:50 00:00
1:51:03 +3:13 00:00
1:55:48 +7:58 03:39
2:37:12 +49:22 05:53

Temps Aprés Temps perdu
1:48:41 09:28
1:52:10 +3:29 10:45

Temps Aprés Temps perdu
2:16:24 04:47
2:18:25 +2:01 07:52
2:23:08 +6:44 09:53
2:24:20 +7:56 07:21
2:33:58 +17:34 10:15
2:41:39 +25:15 29:17
3:07:10 +50:46 11:24
3:09:34 +53:10 16:55

Temps Aprés Temps perdu

2:48:07 12:49
3:10:43 +22:36 20:01

PM

Temps Aprés Temps perdu
37:45 01:28

PM

Aband.

Aband.



